Insert full name of
company

Presenter’s name,
address and
reference (if any):

Form 3.10
The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrative S 4 8 1
Receivers' Report .

Pursuant to Section 48(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986 and Rule 3.8(3) of the Insolvency
Rules 1986

To the Registrar of Companies For official use

Company Number

02057961
Name of Company
PROFESSIONAL ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED
We, Andrew James Rodney Wollaston and Alan Robert Bloom

both of:  Ernst & Young
Rolls House
7 Rolls Buildings
Fetter Lane
London EC4A 1NH

administrative receivers of the company attach a copy of our report to creditors
and a copy of the statement of affairs of the company

Signed 1 A«M'JM Dated 12 June 2000

Ernst & Young

Rolls House

7 Rolls Buildings

Fetter Lane

London EC4A 1NH
FL3/MNJIT/AJW/AJRW/LOS03/PF

For Official Use
Liguidation Section Post Room

|

A arRE o
COMPANIES HOUSE 1506000




PROFESSIONAL ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)
(formerly HambroFraserSmith Limited)

JOINT ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERS’ REPORT

PURSUANT TO SECTION 48
OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986




PROFESSIONAL ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)
(formerly HambroFraserSmith Limited)

AJ R WOLLASTON AND A R BLOOM
APPOINTED JOINT ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERS ON 30 MARCH 2000

CONTENTS
Section

] Introduction

[

Statutory information

'sd

History of the Company

4 Recent financial accounts

5 Events leading up to the appointment of the Joint Administrative Receivers
0 Conduct of the receivership

7 Amounts due to secured creditor

8 Statutory Statement of Affairs

Y Preferential creditors

1) Unsecured creditors
I Receipts and Payments

12 Meeting of creditors

Appendices
[ Statutory information for the Company
1 Statutory statement of affairs of Professional Asset Management Limited

I Summary of Joint Administrative Receivers’ Receipts and Payments




i’IERNST& YOUNG & Rolls House & Phone: 020 7951 2000

7 Rolls Buildings Telex: 885234
Fetter Lane Fax: 020 7951 4001
London EC4A INH CDE & LDE Box 241

Web site: http/Avww.eyuk.com

STRICTLY PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS 12 June 2000

FL3/MNIT/ATW/AJRW/L0O503/43

PROFESSIONAL ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED (“The Company”)
({IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)
(formerly HambroFraserSmith Limited - name changed 29 March 2000)

REPORT TO THE CREDITORS PURSUANT TO SECTION 48 OF THE INSOLVENCY
ACT 1986

i Introduction

Alan Robert Bloom and 1 were appointed as Joint Administrative Receivers of the
above Company on 30 March 2000. I have compiled this report to creditors in
accordance with Section 48 of the Insolvency Act 1986. Please note the change of
name from HambroFraserSmith Limited to Professional Asset Management Limited
was effected on 29 March 2000.

(S}

Statutory information
[ attach Appendix [ which provides statutory information for the Company.
3 History of the Company

The Company was incorporated in 1986 to provide professional and financial advisory
services 1o clients introduced by other professional firms such as Sohcitors and
Accountants.

The company was acquired in October 1997 by its then management and a process of
expansion commenced coupled with a concentration on building long term recurring
income and fees. In December 1998 and April 1999 investments in the company
were made by Rupert Hambro and certain associates and related Companies. In
consideration for their investment, Rupert Hambro & Partners took up positions on the
Board of Directors.

Minor acquisitions were made (Byas Mosley in June 1999) but the expected large
scale acquisitions did not materialise.

& The United Kingdom firm of Ernst & Young is a member of
Ernst & Young International. It is authorised by The Institute of
Chartered Accountants in England and Wales to carry on
investment business. A list of partners’ names is available for
inspection at Becket House, 1 Lambeth Palace Road,

Lendon SE1 7EU, the partnership’s principal place of business.




Elf FRNST & YOUNG 12 June 2000

N
(RS

Recent financial accounts

Consolidated trading figures as reported in the most recent statutory accounts,
including the draft results for the year ended 31 December 1999, are summarised
below:

Draft y/e /e Ve vie

31 Dec 99 31 Dec98 31 Dec97 3] Dec 96

£°000 £°000 £°000 £°000

Turnover 3,245 2,784 2,390 2,438
Operating profit/(loss) (652) (244) (89)
Interest payable 44 18 9
Profit/(loss) on ordinary (2,052) {696) (262) (98)

activities before taxation

Events leading up to the appointment of the Joint Administrative Receivers

The Company was experiencing mounting financial difficulties throughout 1999,
partly due to poor trading results and also due to the contingent liabilities in respect of
the SIB Pensions Review. As this financial situation was not improving, it was agreed
by the Board at the end of September 1999 to seek a purchaser for the business. Over
the following 6 months, several potential purchasers were identified and approached
and negotiations with a number of them commenced. Towry Law plc emerged as the
most likely purchaser and in February and March 2000 1t conducted extensive due
diligence. Negotiations reached a standstill as a result of the iability to cap the
liabilities under the SIB Pensions Review.

Sale of the business

With the assistance of the Company’s management and its advisors, negotiations
recommenced and a sale of the business and certain assets of the Company was
formulated with Towry Law plc in the days leading up to the receivership. Due to
Personal Investment Authority (P1A) requirements, it was necessary to hive down the
business and assets of the Company to a subsidiary, Fraser Smith Limited (originally
known as Professional Asset Management Lunited). The Company and its subsidiary
both had changes of name registered at Companies House on 29 March 2000.
Immediately on the receivership of the company on 30 March 2000, the shares in
Fraser Smith Limited were sold to Towry Law plc for £1 million. The new company,
Fraser Smith Limited, has since changed its name to Towry Law Fraser Smith
Limited.




Elf ERNST & YOUNG 12 June 2000

6

0.1

0.2

Conduct of the receivership

Sale of the business

As detailed in section 5.2 above, the sale of the business and assets of the Company
was achieved on 30 March 2000. The liabilities of the Company, including any
contingent labilities under the SIB Pension Review, remain with the Company in
receivership to be dealt with by any subsequent liquidator. As a condition of the sale,
the Company, in receivership, was contracted to pay the March employee salaries.

Pre-Receivership Book Pebts

The book and other debts of the Company as at 30 March 2000 were excluded from
the sale of assets to Towry Law plc. As part of the agreement with the purchaser it has
been agreed that Towry Law Fraser Smith Limited will collect the book debts and
account to the Receivers for any receipts within 28 days. The book value of all these
debts 1s approximately £900,000 although on review by our staff we have estimated
that only £400,000 will be collectable.

Included in the above total are amounts in respect of prepayments and sundry debts.
[n accordance with the Agreement with Towry Law ple, the value in prepayments as at
30 March 2000 will be reimbursed to the Company. Prepayments consist of rents and
lcasing charges paid in advance and also various deposits.

Further value was added by identifying during pre appointment investigations the
existence of ‘Pipeline’ debtors. These related to commissions on policies which had
been submutted to insurers for approval and acceptance. Until such time as the
insurers approve the policies the commissions are not taken into book debts. The
value of “Pipeline’ at 30 March 2000 was approximately £290,000. As this was not
included in the work in progress or debtors it was agreed to share the Pipeline as at 30
March 2000 on a 50:50 basis with Towry Law plc.

Amounts due to secured creditor

At the date of our appointment, £414,724 was due to Lloyds TSB Bank Plc under a
lixed and floating charge over the assets of the Company. [ anticipate being in a
position to repay the Bank’s indebtedness in full.




Ell ERNST & YOUNG 12 June 2000
4

8 Statutory Statement of Affairs

[ enclose a copy of the Directors’ Statement of Affairs at Appendix II as required to be
furnished to me pursuant to Section 47 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

9 Preferentizal creditors

The following are estimated amounts due to the preferential creditors:-

£
Inland Revenue - PAYE/NIC 236,517.67
HM Customs & Excise - VAT 16,323.21
252,840.88

Whilst the above amounts have yet to be agreed, at this stage, [ anticipate making a
dividend of 100p in the £ to preferential creditors.

10 Unsecured creditors

There is likely to be a dividend to unsecured creditors in the subsequent hiquidation of
the company. The amount of any potential dividend to unsecured creditors is
currently unclear pending resolution of various outstanding issues and cost provisions.

11 Receipts and payments

[ sct out as Appendix IIl a summary of the Joint Administrative Receivers’ receipts
and payments as at the date of this report. It should be noted that this does not take
into account the accrued habilities or ultimate costs of the receivership.




Zll ERNST & YOUNG 12 Tune 2000

12 Meeting of creditors

Enclosed with this report is the notice of a meeting of creditors to be held in
accordance with Section 48(2) of the Insolvency Act 1986, together with a proxy
Form. At the meeting, this report will be presented to the creditors who are present,
who will be able to vote for the appointment of a creditors’ committee should one be
desired. If you wish to attend or be represented at the meeting, please ensure that the
Proxy Form 1s completed correctly and returned to me at the above address.

Yours faithfully
for Professional Asset Management Limited

NN

Andrew J R Wollaston
Joint Administrative Receiver




Appendix 1

PROFESSIONAL ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

Statutorv Information

Company no:
Date of Incorporation:

Previous names:

Directors:

Company Sccretary:

Registered office:

Nature of Business:

Issucd Share Capital:

02057961
24 September 1986

HambroFraserSmith Limited (until 29 March 2000)

Fraser Smith Limited (until 10 June 1999)

Fraser Smith Group Limited (until 8 December 1997)

F & R Financial Services Limited (until 14 April 1993)
Fraser Keen Financial Services Limited (until 2 August 1988)

Andrew Smith
Andrew Judt
Bernard Holcroft
Michael Hepher
David Aspinall
Tim Parsons

Peter Southgate

43 Pall Mall
London
SWIY 5IG

Professional Services and Financial Advisors

2,547,273 ordinary £1 shares




Rule 3.4 Form 3.2

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to the Affairs of Professional Asset Management Limited (Formerly
HambroFraserSmith Limited)

On the 30 March 2000 the date of the Joint Administrative Receivers Appointment

Affidavit
This Affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths
when you have completed the rest of this form.

L Al Sane smdn 4 24 The Ridgley,
Cofhon Wy, ENC AR

sy 1 — 5925

Swear that the several pages attached marked are to the best of my
knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs of the
above named company as at 30 March 2000 the date of the appointment of the Joint
Administrative Receivers and that the said company carried on business as a
Financial Services Company.

Sworn at Male & Wagland Solicitiors, 4 Bamet Road, Potters Bar, Herts
Date 3 May 2000
Signature MARK C JONES LLB

MALE & WAGLAND—

0 . 4 BARNET ROAD
Before me v POTTERS BAR
HERTEQRDSHIRE EN6 2QT

A Solicitor or Com issionerﬁf QOaths

The Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested, before swearing the
affidavit, to make sure that the full nime, address and description of the
Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the
printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean
that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




?

A-Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assets specifically pledged:-

Assets not specifically pledged:-
Tangible fixed assets

intangible fixed assets

Investments

Trade debtors

Stock and Work in progress

Other debtors

Prepayments and accrued income

Amounts due from subsidiaries and associated companies
Cash at bank and in hand

Goodwill arising on subsequent sale of trade (including amount received
for contracts with fund management groups)

Bank overdraft

Estimated total assets availabie for preferential creditors

Signature Date

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
94,783 80,000
7,473 -
7,111 111
604,186 604,186
43,560 75,000
36,154 36,154
148,857 148,857
51,060 51,080
219 219
845,000 845,000
(403,636) (403,636)
1,434,767 1,436,951

A3> X




A1- Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors {carried from Page A) 1,436,951
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:- £
H M Customs & Excise (VAT) 16,323
inland Revenue (PAYE & NIC) 333,861
Employees - Arrears of wages and holiday pay 137,274
487,458
Estimated surplus regards preferential creditors 949,493
Debts secured by a floating charge:- £
For bank account details see above -
Estimated surplus of assets available 949,493
for non-preferential creditors
Non-preferential claims:- £
Trade, expense and other creditors (See schedules) 320,458
Accruals 60,747
Hire purchase creditors (transferred on sale of trade) -
Pensions Review liability (see note 1 below) 382,340
Note 1
Provision has been made in full for liabilities where these are quantifiabie.
No provision has been made for compensation cases where the liabilities
cannot be reliably quantified,
763.545
Estimated surplus as regards creditors 185,948
issued and called up capital:- £
Parent company subordinated loan 920,000
Share capital 2,547,273
3,467273
Estimated total deficiency as regards members (3,281,325}
Signature




Professional Asset Management Limited
(in Administrative Receivership)

Joint Administrative Receivers' Receipts

PREPARED AT: 12 JUNE 2000

Appendix 111

and Payments Account

Receipts Fixed Floating Total
£000 £000 £000
Sale of the Business
Goodwill 600,000 600,000
Stamp Duty Refund 5,000 5,000
Work in Progress 75,000 75,000
Contracts 245,000 245,000
Office Equipment 80,000 80,000
Investments 110 110
Cash at Bank on appointment 11,945 11,945
Book Debts 322,842 322,842
Refunds & Sundries 91,810 333 92,143
Deposit Interest 991 829 1,820
VAT 1,460 1,460
1,022,214 413,106 1,435,320
Payments
Employees salaries and PAYE/NIC 123,158 82,083 205,241
Stamp Duty 37,608 37,608
Legal & Professional 34,198 34,198
Receivers' remuneration 58,714 58,714
Receivers' disbursements 102
Distribution to Secured Creditor 300,000 300,000
Refunds & Sundries 2,696 2,696
Bank Charges 40 40
VAT 16,256 16,256
570,076 84,779 654,856
Balance of funds in hand 452,137 328,327 780,464




Rule 3.4

Form 3.2

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to the Affairs of Professional Asset Management Limited (Formerly
HambroFraserSmith Limited)

On the 30 March 2000 the date of the Joint Administrative Receivers Appointment

Affidavit
This Affidavit must be swormn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths
when you have completed the rest of this form.

L At Jane sadn % 24 The &I&ammﬁ,
(%‘ub ,\hﬁv, e AR

asy 1 - (5925

Swear that the several pages attached marked are to the best of my
knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs of the
above named company as at 30 March 2000 the date of the appointment of the Joint
Administrative Receivers and that the said company carried on business as a
Financial Services Company.

Sworn at Male & Wagland Solicitiors, 4 Barnet Road, Potters Bar, Herts

Date 3 May 2000

Signature \ MARK C JONES LLB
f—————MALE & WAGLAND—

4 BARNET ROAD

POTTERS BAR
. 6 2QT
issionerdf Qaths

The Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly
affidavit, to make sure that the full n

Before me

A Solicitor or Com

Fequested, before swearing the
me, address and description of the

Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the
printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean
that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




4 N

A-Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assets specifically pledged:-

Assets not specifically piedged:-
Tangible fixed assets

Intangible fixed assets

Investments

Trade debtors

Stock and Work in progress

Other debtors

Prepayments and accrued income

Amounts due from subsidiaries and associated companies
Cash at bank and in hand

Goodwill arising on subsequent sale of trade (including amount received
for contracts with fund management groups)

Bank overdraft

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Pate

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
94,783 80,600
7,472 -
7111 111
604,186 604,186
43,560 75,000
36,154 36,154
148,857 148,857
51,060 51,080
219 219
845,000 845,000 |
(403,636) {403,636)
1,434,767 1,436,951
AT X



A1- Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from Page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-
H M Customs & Excise (VAT)
Inland Revenue (PAYE & NIC)
Employees - Arrears of wages and holiday pay

Estimated surplus regards preferential creditors
Debts secured by a floating charge:-
For bank account details see above

Estimated surpius of assets available
for non-preferential creditors

Non-preferential claims:-

Trade, expense and other credifors (see schedules)
Accruals

Hire purchase creditors (transferred on saie of trade)
Pensions Review liability (se¢ note 1 below)

Noie 1

Provision has been made in full for liabilities where these are quantifiable,
No provision has been made for compensation cases where the abilities

cannot be reliably quantified.

Estimated surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital:-
Parent company subordinated loan
Share capital

Estimated total deficiency as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£
1,436,951
£
16,323
333,861
137,274
487,458
949,483
£
949,493
£
320,458
60,747
382,340
763,545
185,948
£
920,000
2,547.273
3,487,273
{(3,281,325)

Signature

Sy




aleq

aw

oS«LT.T

amyeublg

€8'489

$as 9N3

SUaH

Jeg sianod

12848 UbIH

asnoH a1depy
Aydinpy youled 0/2

Bunnsuon uossaydoisiyo

£1'8/51

Nd6 LML
X0saIPPIN
uoibuippa )
ABpp BULEBI 9

0D g 134egd YD

¥0°06

ZV8 EiMS
alysAdia(]

dassoj

1S9/ 199418 UBIH 6¢

Buiuue|4
|eoueUlq Jajemabpug

6581

vd. 0vsg

|oislig

uopBerg

1eans ubiy

9010 180d PIO 8YL
$8181008SY I|IINON

MBS g

¥6°006

A9 8VH
Xas9[PPIN
a.emabpg

suspJte) pIojiN €€

eljopuld ejuy

88'9¢2

S86 9NT
SHUOH

Jeq sienod

10218 UbiH

asnoH ajdewy
Aydinyy youjed 0/0

d @ snoeqy

L1°5€0)

4v6 9N3
syaH

Jeg siaiod
12a4g UbIH 21

ueld v

3
AN2ss JO anjep

uanb
Aunsss ajeg

10}1paio Aq piay
Ajunoes Aue jo spejeq

3
JgOp JO junowy

(epodsod upm) ssaippy

JUBLLIE(D 10 JOHPAID JO BWEN

‘uoissassod s Auedwoo ay) u Auadoid JaA0 apy JO uoKUSIe) BujwIElD SIoNPaID pue S8OIMISS 10 spooh jo Addns sy} Jo
soueApe U} pred syunowe Builuiz|d S19W0ISNo PUe sjusuisalbe ajes 1euoiipuod 1o Buises| [eyeyd 'eseyoind-aily Japun SIolpaso ANuspl Isnuw NoA sjoN

SHOLIA3YD ANVANOD




aeq

a.oﬁ_mwﬂ

aunjeubis

16'E

- 'd30 LIN3
s}ioH
UOpPSapPPOH

peoy uoydwnid
AsNoH YSIpuaae)
10014 15114

ubiuy piaeq

00'S6S1

Ay 99S
speH
UMomyaaT
jocjjesey Z¢

aajsnl]
lasuoisuad sbBunseH r g

69'8F.

Mae LNS
Adung

weayn
pey Ailagasoy G

uBWMaN

00’59l

S4S 9N3

1 =18

Jeq slanod

1938 YBIH

asnoH aidew
splemp3 sawer QD

SOJBI00SSY M (]

c6'EEC

XV ZaM
2lIYspIojysH
Asysng

980[D BuuT L

UOYBWOW D 4

Ev’Ge

Qads 1oH
8USHIOA YHON
ayebolieH

pPedy Mied YHON £

yswabeuey g
Alosiapy uojsuad abpng v g

49°09t¥

138 LEN3
SuaH
uopsappoH
199418 UbiH 8%

suamIng

3
Aunaas jo anjep

uanb
Ajunoas ajeq

Jloypaia Ag pley

Aungas Aue Jo s|ielag

3
149p JO JUnowy

{opooysod yim) ssaippy

JIBLLIED 10 JOJIPRID jO BWEN

‘uaissassod s Auedwod sy} ug Auadoid JA0 (i Jo uonuia) Buiued s10)pals pue sadIAI9S 10 spoob jo Alddns ay) jo
souBApe Ul pled Sjunowe Bultlie? SIswWoisnd pue sjuswsalbe ajes [euolipuos Jo Buises| (eney2 ‘aseyoind-auiy Japun s1011pald Ajuspl 1SN NOA 810N

h

{-

SHOLId34D ANVANOD




aeq

gcuw ¢

aineubig

6€'609G

YN8 L EMN
uopua

peoy Ajpyould £+8

shasuies

ﬂ_

cl'gc

¥3a09L0D
X958

uaxog a7 adioy]
19243 YbIH
9snoH ypomsog

XO0 M D

0086

HOZ £TND

SUaH

plojolg s,doysig
peoy weypeH
Ajuey) eyl

HeIS [l9ssny Jeseld

9/'929'2¥

HOT €N

SUaH

piojuoyg s, doysig
peoy weupeH
Ajueyd ayL

|ossny Jeseld

659841

vSt 8NO
Aaiung
ploBuppIyD
98010 ¥eQ €1

jeioueuld uebeuety

1065y

Xd0 ZN3
X9S3|PPIN

prayu3

peoy JaIseoue] 06

(siopoljog) suopsquy

8eEgl

HNY 918
anysieg
peayuspiei
peoy pieuueqg 8/

ubnoosuiy 3

6v’LELC

208 22N9

AsLung

Bunjop

PIOAL

anuaAy umoQ xoe|g
sauld y6iy

liiH Stuuag

3
Aunoas jo anjep

uaaib
AJLUnoes vle(]

Joypalta Ag piay

Ajunoas Aue Jo s|ielag

3
149p JO junouwry

(epooisod yim) ssauppy

JUBLIE|D JO JOYPSID JO BWEN

‘uoissassod s Auedwod ey} ui Auadold 10A0 o JO UORUBIEl BUILLIEID SIONNSID pUE S8dIAIBS 10 SPoob Jo Alddns ay; jo

2oUBApE Ul pred Ssjunowe Bulllie|o SISWOISNa pUe SJuswaalbe S|es [euonipuod Jo Buises) |apeyd ‘eseuynind-aily Jepun s10Ypaso AJjuspl 1SN NOA 310N

4

Y

SHOLIA3HdD ANVANOD




aeq

[
So«,m_m

aJneublg

g1'6ES

' gv6 9IN

uopuoT

peoy yuoysdel] ves
Buipiing Jaullin

pajWwI SJUBLIISBAU| UDJepioT

25'¢6})

HHE €M

uopuocT

aue] Angsiauune
Aempeoig oyl €

ybnoloqep g 3207

S6ve

4v6 81X
Aaung

AOS8|0| 1583

ueog wir

99°/88

17€ 1Y
X9553

plojwoy
PEOY WIBISOM [
SN0 BUINOGLUET]

uny ® JUny

00°0C)

XL XIMS
uopuo
gBpLgsyBIuy

paju| T yueg sposey

L€' 1EC

XHl N1
spag
oy

Toang uopbuiod +01-201
8SN0CH pliojjai

$oqUICoSpUBH

9£°/66

OHS LNF
wnyseyo

aue syoo
9SNOH Y20 SHoO

uosLueH AQSIo

568

H1S 6DL
uoAa(]

SaUjO |
IH Aey

0D % J9|pad YHeo

3
ALnoes Jo anjep

uanib
Aunoas a1eqg

101pa12 Aq pley

Aunoas Aue Jo s|eled

3
198p JO Junoluy

(opoms0d Lim) SS8IPPY

JUBLIIBIZ 10 JOJPBID JO BLUBN

-ugissessod 5 Auedwoo ay) Ul Aledoid 19A0 B JO uonualal Buie|d SI0)Pald pue SeoIAIes Jo spoob Jo Alddns ay jo

asueApe Ul pied sjunowe Buiwiep siawoisno pue sjuswseslbe sjes (euonipuos Jo Buises) [eeyd ‘eseyzind-aily JapuUn SIoNpe.2 AJBUspl 1SN NOA 3JON

SHOLIA3-dD ANVJINOD

Ass 6




29eQ

"WOT |58

aumeubls

05°€L

HOZ £ZTND

SUSH

piojio)s s,doysig
peoy weypeH
Anueud syl
[[@ssny Jaseld

10,44 AN

6 ceiG

aouesd
INSJUoH 009¥L
puesuLION usnbny ase|d
JUBAST NP 95U9pISaY

juedig jseyotiN

£5°1¢8

NAZ 2N
spag
uonT

1M spysdd ¢
BSNOH UMopuUIs]

N Yoieasipajy

Y162

S90 ¥V
suaH

sueqly 1S
22e|d Holnesy

peoy Ud[SEel §

sBBIM Ve

|8'9Y61

HrZ LN
uopuon
yinog yJed Anguouued Oy

Jouny New

0c’E0v

dHO €1 LA
Kaung

abplugha
pPEOY 810WsSaY||q L1
meyshalo |

uwioyBepn jalebiepy

05°L2G)

dd¥ ZOM
uopuo

UoAMPIY 18
asSNoH YoAmply

sayouep

3
AIN2as Jo anjep

usAalb
Aunoes aje(]

doypaio Aq play

AlInDas Aue jo siielaq

3
199p 10 Junouy

(apooisod uym) ssaippy

JUBWIED 10 JO}PSI0 JO BWEN

‘uossassod s Auedwos auyy ul Apadold Jaa0 s} jo uopualal BujLIIRID SI0)PaId pUE S3D1ABS 1o SPoob Jo Alddns sy jo
aaueApe ul pied sjunowe Bunirep siawosno pue spewsesibe ajes [euonipuos 1o Buises) 1eneyd ‘eseuzInd-aay 1apun SioRpald AJIUap! 1SN NoA 8JoN

.
g

s

SHOLI3HO ANVANOD

kN




I
o1eq ..z.‘f _ £ oimeubis q

"V d6 6YH
X9S9|PPIN
Wed A9|quuap
¥Z 88€ 9S0|D ISOM L2 eljopuld d
ZNE €20

SHaH

piojuorg s doysig
09°916 a.enbg yiep SPIOY2ON
139 ZWY
Xoss3
PiCIULIOY
Med espio
8v'ElL anuaay ucydwiol) g SY00D) MOIN

MVZ LVH

Xas9|pPiIN

MOLIEH

peoy uonels g/e-¢lt
AT 2SNOH POOMUAT s1oupEd § UBLUMON

AP LWD
X958
piojswIayQ
198¥S yombe v UOSUNIY N SIWy

HI5 601
uoAa(d

saujo
16°ZLE IMH A2 la|pad upes JW

545 9N3
SHUSH

Jeg siayod
19218 ybiy
asnoH a|depy
Q0141 Aydiniy oled Q/0 saybnH axyIN
3 usalb jo0ypald AQ piey 3
AUNoas Jo anjeA Ajundas ajeq Alnoas Aug Jo s|eyag 199p 10 JUNowy (apouoisod ym) ssaippy JUBLLIEJS 1O 10}IP3ID JO BLUBN

‘uoissassod s Auedwon auy u Auadoid 1aA0 By Jo uonuaial Bujwiea sioipals pue saolas 1o spoob Jo Addns ayy jo
20UBAPE Ul pId SJUNOWE BUILLIE]? SISWGISND pue SjudWaalbe ajes [euolipucd o Buises) |eneyo ‘aseyaind-aiiy Japun sJojipalo AJRUap! isnl NOA 830N

o SHOLIA3IHI ANVAWOD -




)
L

9reg

.ecﬂ__h_rm

auneufig

lglt

YNOZ 113
uopuon
peajsuep

PNuUBAY UosAuua] GZ

SUBLLIOBA §

00'S.9

I ALMS

UopuoT

199.3S UOPUBYIO 92
asnNoH ajlIAaie;D

0D lejued Uetiyjoy

2612

gNZ ZZA0
21usIIMIEM
AgbBny

uoyig

jgadig utleiyl 8

paywn
Bupnsuon a1agay20y

82°69¢

Dd4 SING
BAYSU[OIUIT UHON
adloyjunog

peOy PIBMSO $5-¢G

0D B B0ISNY

gz ery

DVE FOA
HIOA
uoibuiocy
aoe|d 1934e

Buno) ¥ llemod

00'8ée

S84 N3
SUaH

Jeqg sia)0d
19915 UbiH
asnoH adepy

s|ag tud

£€0'6/2

8527 LdS

SHIM,

Angsleg

19815 Slise) Sy

us|ing Jox%ied

AJs4

+G'0E8

d30 LINT

SUSH
UOpPSBPPOH

peoy uoydwn|d
9SNoH UsIpuaae)
100jd .1

wInqpay d

3
Ajunoas Jo anep

VEY)
Aunoas ajeq)

Joypass Aq play
Ajunoas Aue Jo s|esd

3
198p 40 Junouly

(epooysod yym) ssaippy

JUBWIEIZ 10 10)Ip3ID JO BLIeN

‘uoissassad s Auedwoo ayy u Auadoid seac ey jo uopustes Suiuneo sioypals pue $80IAISS 10 Spoof Jo Aiddns sy; jo

soueApe Ul pled syunowe BBl SIBWCISND pue SUsLdaIbe 8|es JeuoRipuod Jo Buises] |sleyd ‘aseudind-ally Jopun sIoNPaId AJUSPE ISNW NOA 80N

SHOLIAIHO ANVANOD




Y

sjeq

|
az«_m_m

aineubig

=2ty

Lol

ONL 1V 2Jlusplojisy
SURgIY 1S

peoy uopuoi 9

9SNOH HeH

uclepn JojAe ]

0l-98)

EIEAL

uojieg

peoy Ja)sayouen £2-69
asNoH Md

Buuue|d [e1oueuld Jojke]

00062

X9SSNS 1S90
[IH ssafing

AeAA Y2INYD 85-95
asnoj solignp

adod ¢ U0SG SUDBARLS

9.°08.LFy

NAL OLHY

Xa58NS 1S3
Kaymelo

eang UBIH 6117411
8SN0H pUBPIN

ayel(] susAllg

680601

HHE 0D
X255

i9)saynen
AsSJIaN 1S9/
SMaN 8jqels €
uaqqiH N

#8115

£1°€68Z

A8 LOM
spaH

PIOJEM
wang buy /2
F0E[o PIONIBAA

Allay yombpag

G6'682

SHOZISS
X&s53
PIOPIIAA
Aeppdopn) 9

latin] yeleg

G1'6401

Orl 0180 USPeM uoijes
1994S Y2INYD /€
slaquiBy”) afiseD

paUWIT SJ9)0IE LOLES

3
ALUN39Ss jo aNjeA

uanb
Aumnoas sje(]

Jo0ypaid Aq piay

Ajunoas Aue jo sjiesq

3
1gep JO Junowy

(opooisod ypm) ssaippy

WELLIED 1O JOJIPaID 40 SUWEN

-uoissessod s Auedwoo siy Uy Apadoid 1aA0 ap Jo uonusias Buuned s1o)paud pue s30iA8s 10 spoob jo Aiddns sy jo

goueape ul pled Sjunowe BullLLE|D SI2Woisnd pue sluswsaibe ajes jeuoiipuos 1o Buises) jJepeyo “aseysind-aliy Jopun SI01IPSJD AJjuspl 1SNW NOA jON

SHOLIAZ3HD ANVANOD




SR

A | ﬂ/@/ P
ajeq Y4 _ ﬁm &2 aInjeudiy

3se €3

Uopuo]

pPEOYM MOg 6GL-EGL
80°GY asnoy mog UpwIg g Sunoj
dH0 SO0
Xass]
Ja1saysion
aandi}

peoy yainyn
90'9¢€E apuan Byl | S3OIADG |RIDUBUI DBSUIA
Das +an
X9saj|ppIV
sakeH
£0'Z2¥9) W10 Buipes i i Auedwog g 191ed A A
3 uani Joypain Ag pray ]
Aunoas Jo enjep Aunoss ajeq Alunoas Aue Jo s)eleq 199p 10 Junowy {2poosod upm) sSa.ppy JUBWIBID 4O JO)iPaIT JO SWUBN

‘ucissassod §,Auedwos ayy Ul Auedoud JBAD i JO UOIUSID) BUIMIB|D SI0}IpaI) pUe S33IAL8S 10 SpooB Jo Alddns ay) jo
aoueApe Ul pled sjunowe Bujuie|d siswoisnd pue sjuswsalbe 9jes [euciipuod Jo Buises| jerey? ‘aseysnd-aiy Jepun SIONN@ID AJJUSP! 1SHW NOA 830N

SHOLIA3HO ANVJNOD




aeq

{4
az«._m_ £

aimeubs

18'GEY|

s£ 018D
x9%8g
uoiBuIpPIAM
usaln) 8y
asnoH Aepy

paueg 3 o 1eeYoIN

11°GS

Aaung
uopholn
uopsles

peoy Aslled 602

epuay UAMBN

¥9°901

g2 fdH

SICTH
pesjsweuag
peoy Jepag sy

ybBnoosury ouep

85'68)

dd0 2198

SHIH

Iepp

aso|D Aouneyn 9

piojutd uor

06909

3L GLIA
Aauing
abpugAap
auo)sa|ppy
UMOIMOY
sajeg) asy)

asealn plesen

210¢

XHS 8N
weyBupang
Aojany

aso|D |aden |

UoSqI9) piemp3

1184

AHS 9N

uopuon

ajebyfiiH

aNuaAy poomyINog gl
L 1eld

lleuidsy piaeq

166l

SuaH
UIoNH IN
oMYA
AolleA 3yl

BUGISUYOT Malpuy

3
Aunoos Jo snjep

uanb
Aunoes ayeq

J10jipa.n Aq play
Aungas Aue jo sjieleg

3
1G8P JO JUnowWy

{apooysod Yim) ssalppy

JUBLILED 10 JO)PSID JO BUEN

‘uoissassod s Auedwod ayy Uy Auadoid 18A0 B[ JO UOTUS)R) Bulwie|d sioNpaId pue $3dInIes Jo spoab jo Aiddns el jo

soueApe ul pled spunowe BUILLED SIBWCISND pue sjuswealbe ajes jpuonpuod o Bulses] [eReYo *aseydind-aily JopUN SI0NP3ID AfUSP! ISNW NOA 810N

SHOLIAIHD ANVAWOD

“
. .

*o )X




aleq

s,«_m?

aineubis

6564

HNO 9TV SHaH
uAmiopn

spuepieQ

aue wopog Aaqqoy |1

Jawiwnig wi),

1L €6E

HO8 PYH X8s8|ppIN
disiny

Aemabpty syl ¢}
webueg |Bay

yeyg Aelues

6019

ONi EHY
X9SSNS 1S9M

lgjemyinog
9sdog ayl g

Aoysuy Jies

£L'z6

SHO Z1SS
X9853
PICHAM
Aepp Jopny 9

Jauin | pagoy

LLLE

3N9 18D
squen
oIy
95010 WD Z9

o007 UaqoY

¥SEl

rov €D

SHaH

piojuols s,doysig
pES SI9BYDIN 1S
12943 JybBumuiep g

speg diyd

8968

ave 824N
HIOMON

uojsed

peoy Asisapuniy
sabepod yoing ¢

Aydini yd

8/°696

V9 8LUM
Asung

wosdg
peoy ajep Agjbue
Kemie 4

Aydinpy xoued

3
Aiunoas jo anfep

usnb
Ajunoas seq

103pai Ag p1ay

Aunoas Aue Jo s)eyeq

3
198p JO Junowy

{opoojsod yum) ssaippy

JUBLWIE[D 10 JOJPBID JO SWEN

‘uoissassod s Auedwos ayy u Aradord 18A0 e Jo uonualal Buiwied sloypasd pue seoIAas 1o spoob jo Alddns ey} Jo

8OUBADE U| pled SjuUnowe BuluIeD S19Wojsno pue sjuawaaibe sjes feuompuod 10 Buises) |ReYD ‘eseyoind-aiy Japun sIONpaId AJRUsplisnwi NoA 8joN

’

SHOLIATHD ANVAWNOD

A>3




sed

[ B
]

anjeubig

00'000°G1

! SEETR)
Jua
2|gQEISIUM
Aepn jaueyl
9snoH vipey

PaliWI] SUOISUad YHI

¢’ 161

Xy NED3

UopuoT

18945 2UBID IS bl-¢)
asnNoH seAg wellim

pauwil Mn A91sow seAg o/o

2100 20p

ysv8l

Z98 22U
pesylayies

oau1g abpug 2
asnoyseos syl
pajiw dnoi9 HINI
10)084iq Buibeuey
paay 14N

$S2UISNE 9)BALd JO WNI04

B89'¥9G

Xri NEO3
%9883

uopuo
lga4g 8le|D 1S vL-CL
asnoH seAg waliim

ket iL9)

E7'GEG'9)

XML NEDD
uopuo

198415 918|015 BL-¥

pajwI Mn Asisop seAg

GCELS

ans sd

weybuiug

uojseqhp3

peoy |0jslg 5¢2
uoneIspad alempiel ysiug
SUDIMEH M VW IN

uoljelopad arempien ysiug

15°8¢2¢

ads vedd
uopLo

UONPSPUNOH Z} |

3
AUNo9s Jo anjep

uanb
AluNoes sjeq

J0)ipaud Aq piBYy

Alunoas Aue Jo siiejaQ

3
199D JO JunoLy

(epoosod ypm) ssalppy

pajwiry (saueinsuy) Asjayseg

JUBLUIRS 1O JOIDBID JO BWEN

-uaissassod s Auedwoo sy u Auadoid 1aa0 ey Jo uonualas Bulule|d s1o)peld pue $A0IAISS 10 Spoof Jo Alddns ayj jo

souBADE U pled sjunowe Bunwieo siswoisno pue sjuswaasbe o[es [euoiIpucd Jo Buises| |PNeyS ‘aseudINd-aiY JSpUN SI0}PaId AJUSP! JSNW NOA 810N

m

SHOLIA3dD ANVAWOD

oo 1




AV W

ajeq

ainyeubis

’ )
asww, _ ¢

(A4} ]

<4300 y+03
uopuo

auen ULew g
asnNoH UiLeR
swedaq sjunoooy

9y epeuen

06'88(9

19} 86HA
weyna
MO} 8OUBPIAOI-

SIUNQD2Y ssauishg Mt Ld

L4 dA4

voO0 ¥1L0S
uojdiveyinog

41 X09 Od
wswiledaq SjUNEooY

seo usiig

89°0E0¢

Yl X3

_ Jo)exg
susple) Aeyulsyinog
asnoH uimeq
Juawpedaq sjunoddy

aoiead puog

oo0'ipl

3L E5TO
a11L1S18)S39N0[S)

ureyusyieysd
peoy yleg /01/G0L
wewiledaq sjUnNoIoy

PoJLUY] JOSDINSSY

£8'609

INZ EMIN

uopuo

pesjsdweH

SMIN eild
JuBaNedag SIUNooY

Auedwoy
saysnpuy W4 pal|ddy

0.°2£0¢

MZZ LING

X98SNS 1SOM
Buiypomm

peoy aquosueid |Z
2l BADY
uswpedaq sjunoooy

O8SH

u .
Alunoas jo ane,

uanlb
Aunoas s1eg

loypasd Ag pay
Ajunoss Aue Jo sjesd

3
192P JO Junowy

(spogysod Yim) ssalppy

WEWIR IO JOJIPaID JO SWeN

‘voissassod s Auedwod sy ul Apadoid 19A0 8N} JO UoRUSIaI BulieD SI0)paId pue seviaes 10 spoob Jo Aiddns auy jo

asueApe ul pled sjunowe Buluie|d S18W0jsN pue sjuswasiBe ajes |eucpuod Jo Buises) [aneys ‘eseydnd-aily Japun sIojpala ARUSp! SN NOA 8JON

Raliie

SHOLIATHD ANVAWOO

AgoI1S




d/\’w.

areq

ainjeubis

11
gm_ V,T,

g 19¥

INZ OLND
Aaung

weyuleq

HNYD

2URT S$S0ID UBaID)
AsupiL

JuswHedaq sjunoooy

saluadolg YUnoo) InojoD

£9°G20¢E

SY8 LML
xas8|ppIN
vousddayg
yoeoiddy voneig
asnoH |euiua]
Jusuipedag SjuUN0IoY

pajiwIg Suonelie)sul auluesto

¥8'68l)

AD9 ALMS
uopuoT

010% 08 Od
sajey

JOISIUISEAA JO AD

88°0.¢

DL ALDE

uopuo

asnoH aunbaled

g¢.L xed Od
Juswiedaq SjUNODDY

pajur
Jaunod uopuo jo An

611750l

SH} vFO3

uopuo

sueT jeyiad meN 0l-8
Jawpedsq sjuncooy

assny sapeyD

ey

s WD

X988

plojswiayd

518,194 WRYPOOA UINog
BaJY jelysnpu| uwaisey
peoYd s|upay €1
Juswipedag SjuNooay

jeulayen

3
Aunoas Jo snjeA

uanb
Aunoas a1eq

101212 Ag play
funsas Aue jo spielsq

3
1G9 JO JuUnowy

(apooisod yim) ssalppy

JUBLUIE[D JO I0)PSID JO SWEN

‘uoIssassod s Aueduwod ayy v Apadoid Jaro o) Jo uoiuaial Bulwield s10lPaId pue $3VNAISS JO spoob jo Alddns sy jo

goueApe uj pred sjunowe Buiwied SIewWojsnd pue SlUswWeslbe Bies |euoyIpuoo Jo Buises) 18)eYd 'aseyoind-aaly Japun s1o)patd Auapt jsniu NoA SjoN

SHOLId3HD ANVAWOD

aHib




Ny

o1eg

ainjeubls

woY w ?

2104}

NNg ¥2Od
sjueH
anoyshuiseq
peoy BUOJISWY

aienbg ino

00°581

FSL SdH
weysayo

198G UIBWIBL) pE
ssayn

sjoe4 $S8.d [BIOUBUIS

€188

MG LEND
Aaung

Buptom

peoy JUBWINUOY
HBYAA BlUBjIUY

abueydxy ayl

vl 62

0ae Ldl
yoimsdy

§Z Xo0g Od
8SNoKH 1188SMY

Ajouos)3 uis)sey

6L L1

o0 PIML

X9s9|ppI

weyyjed

peoy sbbe4

anuaAY uaaicy sayng |
2snNoH Woig)iH

pajwI
(3IN) reuonewsiv) IHA

0521

DOT €N

uopuoT

As|uoui4

peoy }ed sjusboy z2z¢
asnoH Aemalen

pajIWITy jJ2UIS)U} Uowa

£0°8201

148 LML
X9s9|ppIN
uo)butppe |
peoy Josiswog
SSNOoH 19sIalog
J00|d pUOI9g

pSjiWI SIBLIN0Y) PJOIUOY

3
Kunoas jo anjea

uanib
Aunoas aed

loppaid Aq play
Ajunoas Aue jo s|ieleg

3
199p JO Junowy

(apooysod yyim} ssaIppY

JUBLLIB[D JO JO}IPaID JO BLEN

‘uoissassod s Auedwoo sy} ul fuadoid 1oa0 a1y O Uopuales Bulwie(d SIQHPaID pUe SBVIAISS J0 spoob jo Aiddns ay) jo
YouBApe Ul pied sjunowe Buillleld sJawoisnd pue sjuswaaibe ajes [puoyIpuod Jo Buises 1ankeyD ‘asey2Ind-aiiy J3pun SIoNPaId Ajjuap] Isnw noA 910N

SUOLIATdD ANVAINOD

AsS 1



a1eq

aImeud|s

1 1
.;d_m_m

G2'918G

T NIEvPO3
UopuoT

199415 MaN 67

YySNUM el ypemuoy |

29189

SYiL 100D
X8%83
19)5949100
IHH YHON 21

03 ® e

005485

ory €1

Aaung

uaple MmoN

slrenbg sobolen 1g ¥
asnop sfeH

ucioe|eg-1aiuy shey

19€gch

gHZ 9N3

X9s§s3

Asqqy Weulem

Buezen

peoy Huezep

sied ssauisng aaob))H LE

paywnr
salddng @210 Jelley

0098¢

MNE NLOM
UopuOT

9848 Wnpuag squet /2-1¢

pajwiy Bulysijgnd 899

00 0l¥l

116 dIM

UopuUGT

peCH LUN0TD) WEYUSNOL 617}
asnoy 2dep

v Buipp soueud 14

aoueuld 14

1018

TH6 138

uopuo

abpug semyinog L
ysaq sloysen

UONBLLIO)U] S8 jeloueUId

00'S/8%

HOZ ETND
SHaH

piojuo)g s, doysig
peoy weypey
Aueyg sy
UolEASIUIWPY 1BUaD

[l9SsNyy Jasesd

3
AlINDas JO anjeA

uanlb
Aunoas sjeq

loypaid Ag poyY
Aunoss Aue jo sfiejag

3
199p JO junowy

{spooisod yiim) ssaippy

JUBULIRD J& JOPAID JO BWIEN

¢

‘uoissassod s Auedwos ay) u Apadoud 19a0 ap Jo uonuslal BuluieD StoypaUD pue $831A18S J0 Spoob jo Alddns ay) Jo

aoueape ul pled sjunowe BuWwiIED SI2WOISN2 pur sjusLwasibe ajes (euoRpuod Jo Huises) [aNeyo "eseyInd-ay Bpun sio)paso AJjuspl 1SNW NOL 910N

SHOLIA3dD ANVYdNOD

s 13




ored

og.ﬂﬂ ¢ N ainjeubig

00°S0L

T

4. VN
allyspiojpag
Aapieo

peoy uolglg Zi

pajwi uoneass sbpsimoun

10°28s81

MLF ALD3
UOPUOT

12948 flemsIyd 01
asnop mogbuod

shpauuay]

02009

DYt €aM

SuaH
YHOMSUBWNOTY
12848 Uonyn g-¢l

pajwi] suoneslgng seolpu

S V8.2

Hre 190
abpugwe)
peoy uolels 8¢

09 g Aeaw|

05°0L

NdS #13nW

Jusy

Quoisplew

peoy plojysy

A AN L

Hno) ypombuljioH

SUOIINIOS 80140 UOH|

£0°048G

HfE GLOS
SHaH
plojlioH
oabuag
peoy MeN ¢¢

Ayuap| saealD

09009

vl 6VAM

apisAasiapy

SusjeH 1S

yied ABojouyos | sndwe)
Hnog episiale €1

P ADI

00’0v6

d3dc 8Ad

soue

BOS UQ SeuUuy IS
19215 pioT

Al SUBUDSY

peyWI T SUOKEDNGNG PIEMOH

3
Aunoss Jo enjep,

uanb
Aunaas ajeq

Joypaun Aq play
Ajunoas Aue Jo sielaq

3
1G9P JO JUNoWy

(apoatsod yum) sssippy

JUBLLIEJO 10 JOJIPSID JO SWEN

‘uolssassod s Auedwoo sy Ul Ausdaid 18a0 e} J0 uonusiad Buiue|o sIo)paId pue S80IMIS Jo spoob jo Alddns sy} jo

aoueApe u) pied sjunowe BujwIeo S1aW0)sNo pue siuswaaibe ajes [euoyIpuod Jo Buises| [aneyd ‘aseyond-ally Japun SI0UPaId AJjuapl jSNW NOA 210N

SHOLIA3dD ANVJNOD




aleq

anygubis

meT _En

00°00SCL

dll YIMS
uopuoOT

a0e|d }48d Q1

JoydsH |eBYANW

£8°169

pugial}

g uligna

yed ssauisng jujodises
asnoH splo

anusn ssausng
ueadoms ansasndwon

L9'6¥8

HX9 8NN SjueylioN
yBnoiogbulliap

2)e1sy jeIisnpu] uned yied
2s0|D Ape.eq

00SIN

£1'855'2)

MAB 9M

uopuo-

Inpjeus ¢

AsNOH Y)[2oMUOWILLIOT

paywiT [edosoly

00'¥ELS

Xrs v

SLaH

sueqiv 1s

peOY PIOIPIING £

S)UB)|NsSu0y
$ SOLENIY UBPLDW

eaeyl

ZN6 PN3

SliaH

ljauieg

PeOY BLOIJIA |8

syLop AINgyo01g
100j4 .| -

s1en YIoMIBN

Sy

Hg9 A¢03
uopuo

19815 ||leybuiseqg G

vos1

1¢ 1628

310 0LMS
uopuoT

peoy sbuiy 9¢g
asno}y 91ebisbupy

w0239 L ¥

3
AINDSS JO anjeA

uaalb
Aunoas sjeq

1oypass Aq pray
Aunoas Aue jo s|ieleq

3
199p 4O JUnouy

(spooysod ynm) ssaippy

ewieD 10 Jo)PaLd Jo SWeN

‘uoissassod s Auedwog oty ul Apadoud Jaao e Jo uonusial Bulielo sJoNpald pue saolaes o spoob jo Addns ay) jo
asueApe Ul pled sjunowe Buiiels S1sWoisna pue sjuswaaibe gjes |euonipuod 10 Guises| jaley2 ‘eseyoind-aliy Japun s10)1p91d Ajljuspl JENUI NOA 210N

SHOLIAa™HD ANVJWOD




Sy

a1eqg

ainjeublg

woefs[e

L9711

27l 43N

auf | -uodn-apseomapn
yed uojuag

asnoH afeg

a1d dnoucy eBeg oy

By'esily

dll VIMS
uopuoT

a%e|d Hed 0l

siauled 9 oiquenH padny

09'lBiz

HH0 H10d
UopuoT

850|0 |[eyudyial) 6]
9snoH Jousl||eyn

S10}121|0S I8P SHO0Y

¢0'9/91

JH0 0VIV

spaH

pleyeH

NUBAY POOM|aYD 7

saointeg Bulues|) J1elweld

BrLEC

Ng9 £.9

SpUBIPIN 1S8M
SpRUPIOD uonng
}0.J01ppay

aSNOH J9isB ADlGd

Jaise Aoljod

BC 6201

XE 149

jusy

Kajwioig

yied abpugung
Pecy uspreo gi
asNoH BUIA

POYILIT BUIWO

£1°0841

NN6 13
UOpUOT

Aepp s,aueyiey 1S L
asnol jeuonyewdau]

sUOIN)OS Yooy

80'8vEl

V12 £ZND

sHoH

piojo)s s doysig
ouet Ja1epp
8$NoH PIINS 8y

S8)RI0SSY B JI9M SHON|INW

3
Anoss Jo anjea

uanaib
Ajunaas a1eQ

Joypaio Aq pRy

Aunsas Aue Jo sjelsqg

3
199p JO Junowy

{spocisod ypm) ssalppy

JUBLLIE|S 10 10YIP8ID JO BWEN

‘uoissassod s,Auedwod ayy ut Auadoid 18A0 apy) Jo UORUSI) BUIIED SIOHPAID pUe SBIINIBS 10 $poab jo Alddns s jo

soUBAPE Ul pled sjUNowe BUILIE|D $18WOJSND pue sjuswasibe ajes [euoppuod Jo Buises) [eReyd ‘eseyoind-aily JApUN SI0HPaId AJIUap! ISNW NOA 210N

SHOLIAIHD ANVJNOD

A2\




2eqg

[
(11} T—n

ainjeubis

Ana2

S¢e0le

136 gzHY

19s10Q

9Yl1ouBIH

peoy uoibulwAl gLz
asnoH Aoeaig §

BSIMYIOAA

86 ¥/G

V46 NLM
uopuUoT]

@84S pIoiXO 80L-F01L
asnoH unowesed

UooauUU0Y [eaUUs3 )

001yl

TJAP 2OM
PIOJIEM
fepp 1869y

panw ssald Apuey

£2°6E

AL N3
X953(PPIN

poyu3

aALQ alepsuoT L8t
asnoy 39010 8yl

speaudg 1adng

£9°28vY

N1z £2W0

spUaH

plojucis s, doysig
19948 UbiH 9

Auedwon g aa] Asjuelg

8E'vEL

12 £2ND

SHUoH

1puleg maN

peoy jeusbieiusld 8
asnoH Wbipeds

paywi Jybiyieds

3
Ajunoas Jo anjep,

uanb
Aunoas 91

loppaso Ag play
Ajunoas Aue Jo s|IB1a(]

3
1gep Jo Junowy

{opooisad yjim} ssaippy

JEWNELD 10 JO)PBID JO BLIEN

-uoigsassod s Auediod ayl ul Ayedoid 1o sy Jo uonusial Bullwield SIoNpaID pue SBIMSS 10 SPoob Jo Aiddns ay; jo

aoueape ul pred sjunowe Bulle sIawolsno pue sjuswealbe ajes leuoliipuod Jo uises) [aeya ‘aseyoind-any 1opun sioppard ANuap) JISNW NoA 8JON

SHOLIA34D ANVJWOD




aeqg

[ 1 2,~

aineubis

eoo«_w [4

A 23

00°¢L

Al dl 2am
SHoH

yieap Aeysng
980[D UBpIy L]

sineq W IN

00'8¢

NdE L¥H
Xass|ppIN
ET

AemyBiH ayl 02

elseqeqg ¥ A IN

60°69G

aNe6 LLMN
uopuo

uaalc) $19p|0S
peoy sAel 1S 6

usyoD I Y I

0006

d3¢ vINH

allsHIoA Ise]
Aquie3 yuoN

19943 UbIH

ypeS asnoH BlIYM Z

somog I d W

00'0se

AdL 89S

SHaH

U0ISA0Y

HUNnog poombBuljjo) 82

Asjwonog 3 A SN

1026

NSO SNS
Aalng

uoiBuljlem
Aeppuiding g

g v § S4N B 4N

90'cy

nae Lidi
loung
Weypunwxes
ysmung

19943 SSWEer IS
asnNoH Jopn]

nauleg M O SJIN 8 N

Gg'lel

419 192
afipugquie)
sdwen ajsed
[leH peolL

souleg ' S JN

3
AIN38s Jo aNjeA

uonll
Alunoas a1(d

1oypa.d Ag play

Anoas Aue Jo sjiejaq

3
199p 40 Junowy

(apooysod yum) ssaippy

JUBLUIE|D 10 JO}PBID JO SWEN

‘upissassod s Auedwiod ay) ul Auadoid 18A0 S)J JO uoyualal Bulwie|d SIoupaIo pue $aoiAlas 10 spoob jo Aiddns ayy jo

soueApe uj pied sjunowe BuIWIED SISWOISND pue SjuswesiBe ajes jeuonipuod Jo Buises| |eReyD *aseyINd-any Japun si0)Ipald AJIUsp) (sl NOA 810N

SHOLIA3™O ANVAWOOD




aleq

ﬂr.

ameudis

woTfs(s

A% 24

68°/C

' NHE 119D
X9$83

uapieAs Uolyes
peoy Jejuimpey 9

SPIO O SIN BN

918yl

MVP LOS
suaH
obeuaas)g
peoy Ajleq g

usaI) W Y I

00700}

319 295
aJlyspJojLaH
¥oopleg

peoy uopuo 1.z

Buio o rJN

L£°859

XHS 8IMNW
weybunong
Aoy

aso|D |ade) |

uosqio g 3 JIN

6. 1GE

3INS LiNG
Xassng 1S9
Buiyriom

peoy ajebloy 1§

spiempI o 1N

3
AJUN23s JO anfeA

uanIb
Aunses eyeq

103palo Aq pjay
Aunoas Aue o s|Iz1eQ]

3
199p O Junowy

(epoojsod yym} ssalppy

JUEBLUIB|D 1O JOJIPSID JO SWEN

‘uoissassod s Auedwod sy ul Apedord a0 o|) Jo uonuajas Buie|d SIC)PSIO pUe SB8JIAISS 10 spoof jo Aiddns syy jo

soueape ul pied sjunowe Builiego $19WO0ISND pue sjuswaaibe sjes [EuonIPU0D Jo Buises)| |apeyd *aseyaind-any Japun s10)pals AIUapI IS N A a)oN

SHOLIQTHD ANVANOD



a1eq

£5°85Y 023

\,

aimeublg

1 1 4
wefre

Tvi0l

£9'520!

d3¥ LMS
uopuo
peoy jlBMuold 951

Aemeled Aluyy issnbuod

0044

aouel

107

0089F alwoT juaune is
s|auInojsg se| neseyD

18yJeg T ¥ — JUNoJIY JUBLND

S¥ell

5gs 9N
suUoH

Jeg slanod
9248 UBIH
asnoH s|den

YHWS M S — JUNOD0Y JuduNg

8L 1LLE

AMG ON

UopLIoT

ajebybiH

anuaAy poomyinos G
Lyeld

jleuldsy g — JUNO2oY Juaung

L1891

SHS 9N3
SuUaH

leg slayod
1985 UBIH
asnoH s|de
Yiws r ¥ 0/0

SYSS UIWS Jaseld 9Y] jO $99)SniL

3
AN23s jo aneA

uaalb
Aunoss aed

JojpaJ0 AQ pIsy
Alnoas Aue Jo sjieyeq]

3
198p JO Junowy

{apo2)sod upm) ssalppy

JUBWIE[D 10 JOJIPAID JO BUIEN

‘uoissessod s Auedwoa ay) ul Apadaid Jaao g Jo UoHUS)RL BUIWIED SIONPAID pue $80IAI9s 10 spoob jo Alddns ay) jo

soueApe Uy pled sjunowe Bulwieo S18WIojsNd pue sjuswesiBe sles |euopucd 1o Buises) epeys ‘aseyaind-aiy Japun s10)Ipald AJuap) JSnW noA 8joN

.

e

SHOLIQIYD ANVAWNGCD

A28




